
 

 MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY 

 

 DETERMINATION OF CHARGES IN TERMS OF SECTION 75 OF THE LOCAL 

GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL SYSTEMS ACT, 2000 AS AMENDED 

In terms of section 75 of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, 2000, as amended, notice is hereby 

given that the Makhado Municipality in terms of section 75A of the said Act, by Special Resolution dated …, 

adopted the following tariffs and charges under its Miscellaneous category: 

 
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 

 

1. OTHER CHARGES 

2.1 SITE RENT: ENTERTAINMENT VENUES 

R1 616.70 per calendar day or part thereof: Sanitation to be raised additional at the prescribed rate 

Refundable Deposit R1 053.30 

2.2 CUTTING OF GRASS: VACANT STANDS 

R704.70for sites smaller than 1428m² and  

R1 358.80for sites greater than 1428m² 

2.3 GARDEN REFUSE 

R673.80 per 4,5m² load or part thereof (NO FREE REMOVAL OF GARDEN REFUSE) 

2.4 RENTAL OF CARPORTS: PUBLIC PARKING AREA 

Per open carport per month plus VAT    R134.60 

Under cover parking per month plus VAT    R214.80 

Pay and display per hour or part thereof    R    4.70 

Pay and display per half an hour or part thereof (Munnik)  R    2.40  

 

 2.5 ELECTRICITY CUT-OFF FEE: 

  (a) Household Cut-off Fee      R246.30 

  (b) Agricultural (Farm) Cut-off Fee     R464.10 

 

2.6 ACCOUNTS LATE PAYMENT FEE 

The average of Household and Farm Cut-off Fee   R283.40 

 

2. CONSUMER’S DEPOSIT FEE 

That standard fixed deposits be applied with respect to the consumer type and that they be reviewed at an 

average of three months’ consumption consequent to the opening of an account, determined at the reduction of 

50% of the 2014/2015 Consumer Deposit Fees, as follows: 

 

2.1 Household    R1 612.00 

2.2 Business     R4 731.00 

2.3 Farmers     R2 437.00 

2.4 Old Age Homes    R   656.00 

2.5 Flat     R1 150.00 

2.6 Pre-paid     R   792.70 

 

3. ELECTRICITY CONNECTION FEES 

 

3.1 (Conversion) Single Phase to Pre-paid R 5 316.20 

 Single Phase    R 12 338.20 

 Three Phase    R22 920.30 

 Pre-Paid (Urban)    R17 633.50 

 Pre-Paid (Rural)    R 2 191.70 
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